
 

THE ANDHRA PRADESH STATE

           CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.
(Govt. Partnered Scheduled Bank)

                          HO: NTR Sahakara Bhavan, # 27-29-28, Governorpet,
Vijayawada-520002

  Url: http://www.apcob.org Email-info.tech@apcob.org

                                                                           07/06/2023
 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE
 
Sealed  quotations  (Technical  and  Commercial  bids)  are  invited  from
authorized  dealers  for  supply  of  one  HPE  Proliant  physical  server.  The
specifcations of the server are as follows:
 
HPE  ProLiant  ML350  Gen10  4214R  1P  32GB-R  P408i-a  8SFF
2x800W RPS Server

HPE ProLiant  ML350 Gen10 tower server with one Intel® Xeon® Silver
4214R processor, 32 GB memory, 2 X HPE 3.84TB sata 6G SSD, eight small
form factor drive bays, and two 800W power supply

Processor core available
12 core
Processor cache
16.5 MB L3
Processor name
Intel® Xeon® Scalable 4214R (12 core, 2.4 GHz, 16.50 MB, 100W)
Processor number
1 processor
Processor speed
2.4 GHz
Memory type
HPE DDR4 SmartMemory
Memory, standard
32 GB (1x 32 GB) RDIMM
Included hard drives
2 x HPE 3.84TB SATA 6G Read Intensive SFF SC Multi Vendor SSD, 8 SFF
drives supported
Optical drive type
Optional
Security

File No.AGC67-ITSD0COD(CBA)/31/2021-ITD-CBS-APCOB
I/774889/2023

756



UEFI Secure Boot and Secure Start support Immutable Silicon Root of Trust
FIPS  140-2  validation  (iLO 5  certifcation  in  progress)  Common Criteria
certifcation  (iLO  5  certifcation  in  progress)  Confgurable  for  PCI  DSS
compliance  Advanced  Encryption  Standard  (AES)  and  Triple  Data
Encryption Standard (3DES) on browser Support for Commercial National
Security Algorithms (CNSA) Tamper-free updates – components digitally
signed and verifed Secure Recovery – recover critical frmware to known
good  state  on  detection  of  compromised  frmware  Ability  to  rollback
frmware Secure erase of NAND/User data TPM (Trusted Platform Module)
1.2 option TPM (Trusted Platform Module) 2.0 option Front bezel key-lock
feature – standard, available in both Tower and Rack models Padlock slot,
standard Kensington Lock slot, standard
Infrastructure management
HPE iLO Standard with Intelligent Provisioning (embedded), HPE OneView
Standard (requires download) (standard), HPE iLO Advanced, and OneView
Advanced (optional)
Power supply type
2 x HPE 800W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit
Expansion slots
8-slots (x16, x8, x16, x8, x16, x8, x16, x8) as standard in 2P model. For
detail reference QuickSpecs.
Network controller
HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 369i Adapter
Storage controller
1 HPE Smart Array P408i-a SR Gen10 Controller
System fan features
6 Standard Fans
Form Factor
4U Tower
Warranty
3/3/3 - Server Warranty includes three years of parts, three years of labor,
three years of onsite support coverage. Additional information regarding
worldwide  limited  warranty  and  technical  support  is  available  at:
http://h20564.www2.hpe.com/hpsc/wc/public/home.  Additional  HPE
support and service coverage for your product can be purchased locally.
For information on availability of service upgrades and the cost for these
service upgrades, refer to the HPE website at http://www.hpe.com/support
Weight
46.30 lb
Weight
21 kg
Minimum dimensions ( H x W x D)
18.2 x 25.51 x 6.85 in
Minimum dimensions ( H x W x D)
46.25 x 64.8 x 17.4 cm
 

For further details and specifcations, please contact the undersigned in
person/phone during the working hours.

File No.AGC67-ITSD0COD(CBA)/31/2021-ITD-CBS-APCOB
I/774889/2023

757



 
INDICATIVE CRITICAL DATA SHEET
 

Bid Security/Earnest 
Money Deposit 
(Refundable) 

Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five thousands only) 

Bid Submission Start 
Date 

07.06.2023 11:00 AM

Bid Submission End 
Date 

12.06.2023 02:30 PM

Technical Bid opening 12.06.2023 03:00 AM
Commercial Bid 
Opening 

Shall be intimated to Technically Qualifed bidders.

Point of Contact for 
Bid Submission 

Smt M S R G Tilak Nara
Dy. Gen. Manager  
The A.P.State Co.op Bank Ltd.,
NTR Sahakara Bhavan, Governorpet,   
Vijayawada 520002  
Phone: 0866 2429036
e-mail: info.tech@apcob.org

Address for Tender 
Submission 

Smt M S R G Tilak Nara 
Dy. Gen. Manager
The A.P.State Co.op Bank Ltd.,
NTR Sahakara Bhavan, Governorpet,   
Vijayawada 520002  
Phone: 0866 2429036
e-mail: info.tech@apcob.org

Technical 
Clarifcations 

Mr. B Purna Reddy  

Chief Technical Ofcer (CTO)   Phone: 
0866-2429007, 089196 65957   e-mail: 
cio@apcob.org / purnabolla_itc@apcob.org
 

 
Contact person: DGM (ITD)

If your frm is interested in participation and having its registered branch
office  in  Andhra  Pradesh  with  GST  no.,  please  submit  your  sealed
quotation (incl. of all taxes) to DGM (ITD):

M S R G Tilak Nara
Dy. General Manager (ITD)
The AP State Cooperative Bank Ltd.,
HO: NTR Sahakara Bhavan, #27-29-28, 
Governorpet, Vijayawada-520002.
Ph no: 0866- 2429036
 

File No.AGC67-ITSD0COD(CBA)/31/2021-ITD-CBS-APCOB
I/774889/2023

758



 

MSRG TILAK NARA, DGM(MSRGTN), DEPUTY GENERAL MANGER-XIII-AGC67

Deputy General Manager

 
 

Terms and Condition:

1. The bidder must be a Registered Company and having IT Operations 
for minimum period of 3 Years and bidder may be MSME/Registered 
frm/LLC.  

2. Bidder must have its own valid PAN No. and GST Registration No. TIN
& CIN registered in the state of Andhra Pradesh 

3. The bidder should have atleast one support/service center in the 
Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh. 

4. Average Annual fnancial turnover during the last / Previous 3 years 
ending 31st March of 2022 should not be less than 10 Lakhs.  

5. The Bidder should be a company registered under Indian Companies 
Act 1956. 

6. The quotation should include both technical and commercial bid 
sealed separately in the envelope. 

7. During last 3 (three) years the bidder should not have been 
blacklisted from participating in bid by Govt/other organization. An 
undertaking to this efect is to be submitted by the bidders. If 
subsequently the bidder’s undertaking is found to be incorrect the 
tender/order if placed on the bidder with reference to this tender 
shall be cancelled. 

8. APCOB will evaluate the information submitted by the bidder with 
regard to bidder’s capacity. The bidder cannot subcontract the work 
at any stage without prior written approval from the APCOB. 

9. Submission of more than one quotation is not allowed and shall 
result in disqualifcation of the bidder. 

10.The job would be awarded to the L1 bidder who has quoted the least
price for the requirement. However, the L1 bidder has to submit
Manufacturer Authorization Form (MAF) to the bank for the 
PO to be issued. 

11.The bidder cannot make any amendment in the Technical Bid 
/Commercial Bid; neither can he impose any condition. All such bids 
will be rejected at the discretion of APCOB. 

12.The rates quoted in the price bid will be inclusive of all taxes, 
(except GST), fees, levies etc. 

13.The Bank reserves the right to alter/modify/cancel the bid process 

File No.AGC67-ITSD0COD(CBA)/31/2021-ITD-CBS-APCOB
I/774889/2023

759



without assigning any reason at any stage. 

14.Application Fee Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand only) should be 
submitted in the form of Demand Draft drawn on any 
Nationalized/scheduled bank in favor of "APCOB" payable at 
vijayawada.

 
 

File No.AGC67-ITSD0COD(CBA)/31/2021-ITD-CBS-APCOB
I/774889/2023

760


